oword Count
Public School

AGENDA REQUEST FORM THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Special Order Request Yes No					
Time					

1	I	E	V	N	0	

Jan 21 2015 10:15AM - Regular School Board Meeting **MEETING DATE** AGENDA ITEM CONSENT ITEMS

VI NO.:				-
F-1.	CATEGORY	F. OFFICE OF ACADEMICS		Op
F .	DEPARTMENT	Mathematics, Science & Gifted	1	⊖ Yes

Open Agenda

No

TITLE:

Event Agreement between Westfield Broward Mall and School Board of Broward County, FL for Science Fair Competition and Exhibition

REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve Event Agreement with Westfield Broward Mall for use of Broward Mall Facilities for Science Fair Competition and Exhibition. The Agreement period is from February 5, 2015 through February 10, 2015.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

The Broward County Regional Science and Engineering Fair (BCRSEF) is an annual pre-collegiate science competition that provides a forum to showcase over 800 outstanding student projects from public, charter, and private schools across Broward County. The fair provides an opportunity for Broward students to display their creativity and innovation in a STEM discipline, collaborate with others to understand the scientific and technological changes in society and think critically/problem-solve for viable solutions to problems in their community, school, or national environment while competing for awards and prizes.

See Supporting Docs for continuation of Summary Explanation and Background. This agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel. This Agreement will be executed after School Board approval.

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

• Goal 1: High Quality Instruction	Goal 2: Continuous Improvement	\odot	Goal 3: Effective Communication
------------------------------------	---------------------------------------	---------	--

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

There is no financial impact to the District.

EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) Summary Explanation and Background	d (2) Event Agreement 2	2015 (3) Exhibit A Event Descrip	otion (4) Exhibit B SunBizCorp
BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADD	ITIONAL INFORMATION:	
	Name: Guy Barmo	Name: Guy Barmoha, Director	
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name: Dr. Merilyr	Phone: 754-321-2119	
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROW	ARD COUNTY, FLO	RIDA	
Brian Kingsley - Acting Chief Academics Officer		Approved In Open Board Meeting On:	
Signature			
Brian G. Kingsley		By:	
1/9/2015, 3:30:51 PM			School Board Chair
Electronic Signature		•	